

## Media Advisory: CoreSite to be Featured at PTC 2024

Executive Panel Discussion to Highlight Trends and Innovation in the Data Centers Industry

**Denver, CO – January 18, 2024 – CoreSite**, a leading hybrid IT solutions provider and subsidiary of American Tower Corporation (NYSE: AMT) ("American Tower"), will participate in the upcoming <a href="Pacific Telecommunications Conference 2024 ("PTC")">Pacific Telecommunications Conference 2024 ("PTC")</a> on January 21-24 at the Hilton Hawaiian Village Waikiki Beach Resort in Honolulu, Hawaii. The annual PTC event provides a platform to focus on planning, networking and discovering what lies ahead for the digital infrastructure, information and communication technology, and telecommunications industries.

PTC will host a panel highlighting data center trends and innovation with industry leaders, featuring Juan Font, President and CEO of CoreSite and SVP of U.S. Tower, as well as executives from CBRE, Digital Bridge and Yotta Data Services. The panel will be held on January 23 from 3 p.m. to 3:45 p.m. HAT in the MPCC, Coral 2 Room.

CoreSite is the primary sponsor of the annual PTC-W: Women's Reception where Maile Kaiser, CoreSite's CRO, and Megan Ruszkowski, CoreSite's VP of Marketing and Sales Development, will join their industry peers to network at the Ali'i Tower, Ali'i Pool Terrace, Mix Bar, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor on January 23, 5 p.m. to 7 p.m.

CoreSite also will host a <u>networking event</u> with American Tower, Schneider Electric and Kio Data Centers on January 23 on the Village Green at the resort from 7 p.m. to 9 p.m. HAT. PTC 2024 participants can schedule on-site meetings with executives from CoreSite throughout the conference.

###

## **About CoreSite**

CoreSite, an American Tower company (NYSE: AMT), provides hybrid IT solutions that empower enterprises, cloud, network, and IT service providers to monetize and future-proof their digital business. Our highly interconnected data center campuses offer a native digital supply chain featuring direct cloud onramps to enable our customers to build customized hybrid IT infrastructure and accelerate digital transformation. For more than 20 years, CoreSite's team of technical experts have partnered with customers to optimize operations, elevate customer experience, dynamically scale, and leverage data to gain competitive edge. For more information, visit CoreSite.com and follow us on LinkedIn and Twitter.

## **Forward-Looking Statements**

This press release contains statements about future events and expectations, or "forward-looking statements," all of which are inherently uncertain. We have based those forward-looking statements on management's current expectations and assumptions and not on historical facts. These forward-looking statements involve a number of risks and uncertainties.

For important factors that may cause actual results to differ materially from those indicated in our forward-looking statements, we refer you to the information contained in Item 1A of American Tower's Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2022, as updated in its Form 10-Q for the six months ended June 30, 2023, each under the caption "Risk Factors" and in other filings American Tower makes with the Securities and Exchange Commission. Neither we nor American Tower undertake any obligation to update the information contained in this press release to reflect subsequently occurring events or circumstances.

## **CoreSite Contact**

Megan Ruszkowski VP of Marketing and Sales Development 720-446-2014 Megan.Ruszkowski@CoreSite.com